
2013-2014 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-21   Conf: 5-11   Home: 7-8   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Burrus, Antwan 31-20 820 26.5 167-335 .499 2-5 .400 68-92 .739 78 86 164 5.3 64 2 15 49 20 14 404 13.0
33 Sanders, John Caleb 32-31 982 30.7 118-292 .404 40-112 .357 95-120 .792 29 66 95 3.0 76 1 140 79 0 10 371 11.6
12 Gielo, Tomasz 32-31 997 31.2 127-274 .464 40-99 .404 55-71 .775 49 141 190 5.9 65 1 46 55 19 21 349 10.9
01 Marshall, Davon 31-26 939 30.3 99-300 .330 66-194 .340 49-62 .790 9 46 55 1.8 32 0 72 47 0 28 313 10.1
11 Smith, Andrew 32-18 684 21.4 111-179 .620 1-1 1.000 47-81 .580 62 122 184 5.8 88 4 25 42 36 25 270 8.4
23 Retic, Joe 31-5 590 19.0 45-108 .417 6-17 .353 52-71 .732 9 61 70 2.3 69 0 82 66 3 29 148 4.8
32 Coronado, JR 32-18 558 17.4 64-107 .598 0-0 .000 22-48 .458 70 102 172 5.4 50 0 13 21 17 5 150 4.7
21 Vander Pol, Joel 32-7 369 11.5 37-68 .544 0-0 .000 22-33 .667 23 72 95 3.0 61 1 7 31 15 7 96 3.0
03 Roberts, Casey 29-4 157 5.4 18-43 .419 13-31 .419 4-8 .500 3 21 24 0.8 20 0 10 3 0 4 53 1.8
15 Layer, Ethan 19-0 155 8.2 9-29 .310 7-25 .280 9-13 .692 1 9 10 0.5 17 0 9 11 0 2 34 1.8
10 Donley, Chad 16-0 51 3.2 6-19 .316 4-13 .308 7-9 .778 1 4 5 0.3 6 0 2 3 0 2 23 1.4
04 Alcegaire, Wesley 21-0 46 2.2 11-18 .611 1-3 .333 5-9 .556 4 7 11 0.5 6 0 2 3 0 1 28 1.3
42 Ogukwe, Sommy 10-0 40 4.0 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 3 8 11 1.1 8 0 0 2 0 1 7 0.7
00 Pekas, Devon 10-0 12 1.2 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 0.3 1 0 0 3 0 1 4 0.4
Total 32 6400 200.0 816-1781 .458 180-502 .359 438-622 .704 403 783 1186 37.1 564 9 423 424 110 150 2250 70.31
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 767-1772 .433 236-684 .345 464-644 .720 320 660 980 30.6 560 8 388 333 124 207 2234 69.81

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 2250 2234
    Points Per Game 70.3 69.8
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 816-1781 767-1772
    Field Goal Pct .458 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-502 236-684
    3PT FG Pct .359 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-622 464-644
    FT Pct .704 .720
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 14.5
REBOUNDS 1186 980
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 423 388
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 424 333
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 150 207
    Steals Per Game 4.7 6.5
BLOCKS 110 124
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 37,230 35,173
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,482 14-2,512
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 1056 1194 2250
Opponents 1032 1202 2234

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/13 RANDOLPH COLLEGE W 74-53 7,043
11/12/13 at William & Mary L 72-84 2,250
11/16/13 WESTERN CAROLINA L 63-68 2,596
11/18/13 UNCW L 76-87 1,731
11/23/13 at Virginia L 53-75 10,941
11/26/13 at Missouri State L 52-54 3,898
11/29/13 vs Hampton W 70-53 0
11/30/13 vs Sam Houston State W 62-58 0
12/07/13 GREENSBORO COLLEGE W 84-47 1,597
12/14/13 at Austin Peay L 71-77 2,022
12/17/13 HOWARD W 77-59 1,100
12/20/13 at Furman L 83-86 865
12/28/13 SOUTHEASTERN W 92-53 1,391
01/01/14 at Delaware L 64-77 2,058
01/04/14 PRINCETON L 74-80 1,484

* 01/08/14 at Radford L 63-72 804
* 01/11/14 at VMI W 85-80 1,567
* 01/14/14 CAMPBELL W 71-68 1,942
* 01/18/14 HIGH POINT L 70-76 5,271
* 01/22/14 at Longwood L 66-69 1,619
* 01/25/14 PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE W 65-53 2,624
* 01/29/14 at Coastal Carolina Univ. L 64-66 2,471
* 02/01/14 at Charleston So. L 66-80 840
* 02/04/14 WINTHROP L 62-73 1,615
* 02/08/14 at UNC Asheville L 72-75 2,456
* 02/11/14 GARDNER-WEBB L 52-68 1,645
* 02/15/14 VMI L 70-77 2,595
* 02/19/14 at High Point L 60-67 942
* 02/22/14 at Campbell W 79-59 2,440
* 02/25/14 LONGWOOD W 90-76 2,072
* 03/01/14 RADFORD L 83-87 2,524

03/05/14 vs Winthrop L 65-77 0

* = Conference game



2013-2014 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Burrus, Antwan 16-7 412 25.8 80-170 .471 1-4 .250 38-52 .731 42 41 83 5.2 33 1 8 30 9 7 199 12.4
12 Gielo, Tomasz 16-15 541 33.8 65-146 .445 25-60 .417 32-44 .727 26 84 110 6.9 33 1 29 27 9 14 187 11.7
11 Smith, Andrew 16-15 429 26.8 77-120 .642 1-1 1.000 27-50 .540 40 78 118 7.4 49 1 15 26 23 13 182 11.4
33 Sanders, John Caleb 16-16 531 33.2 60-156 .385 17-56 .304 43-58 .741 14 32 46 2.9 37 1 72 37 0 4 180 11.3
01 Marshall, Davon 16-12 465 29.1 48-145 .331 31-94 .330 30-36 .833 8 16 24 1.5 16 0 33 23 0 14 157 9.8
32 Coronado, JR 16-9 278 17.4 37-62 .597 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 36 48 84 5.3 22 0 5 9 8 3 86 5.4
23 Retic, Joe 16-4 327 20.4 22-57 .386 3-10 .300 22-32 .688 2 30 32 2.0 32 0 43 31 2 11 69 4.3
03 Roberts, Casey 14-1 59 4.2 8-16 .500 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 0 7 7 0.5 8 0 4 0 0 0 22 1.6
21 Vander Pol, Joel 16-1 123 7.7 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 29 34 2.1 23 0 2 15 4 4 23 1.4
10 Donley, Chad 6-0 8 1.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.8
00 Pekas, Devon 3-0 2 0.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
04 Alcegaire, Wesley 10-0 12 1.2 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.6
15 Layer, Ethan 4-0 11 2.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
42 Ogukwe, Sommy 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 411-899 .457 83-239 .347 213-309 .689 204 390 594 37.1 263 4 211 206 55 72 1118 69.88
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 400-913 .438 134-369 .363 212-285 .744 162 339 501 31.3 278 4 185 161 59 104 1146 71.63

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 1118 1146
    Points Per Game 69.9 71.6
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-899 400-913
    Field Goal Pct .457 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-239 134-369
    3PT FG Pct .347 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-309 212-285
    FT Pct .689 .744
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.3
REBOUNDS 594 501
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 31.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 211 185
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 206 161
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 72 104
    Steals Per Game 4.5 6.5
BLOCKS 55 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 20,288 13,139
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,536 8-1,642
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 536 582 1118
Opponents 544 602 1146

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/14 at  Radford L 63-72 804
01/11/14 at  VMI W 85-80 1567
01/14/14 CAMPBELL W 71-68 1942
01/18/14 HIGH POINT L 70-76 5271
01/22/14 at  Longwood L 66-69 1619
01/25/14 PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE W 65-53 2624
01/29/14 at  Coastal Carolina Univ. L 64-66 2471
02/01/14 at  Charleston So. L 66-80 840
02/04/14 WINTHROP L 62-73 1615
02/08/14 at  UNC Asheville L 72-75 2456
02/11/14 GARDNER-WEBB L 52-68 1645
02/15/14 VMI L 70-77 2595
02/19/14 at  High Point L 60-67 942
02/22/14 at  Campbell W 79-59 2440
02/25/14 LONGWOOD W 90-76 2072
03/01/14 RADFORD L 83-87 2524


